

IN THE COURT OF THE I ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND  
JMFC, AT: HUBBALLI

O.S.No.161/2020

Plaintiff/s : 1. Smt.Yallavva w/o.Balappa Katagi and  
another.

Vs.

Defendant/s : 1. Smt.Bheemavva w/o.Basappa Poojar and  
others.

**ISSUES**

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove the relationship between the parties as alleged ?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit properties are ancestral and joint family properties as alleged ?
3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for 1/7th share in the suit properties as alleged ?
4. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the sale deeds executed by defendants 2 to 4 are void and does not bind the plaintiffs as alleged ?
5. Whether the counter claimant/defendant No.6 proves that he is entitlement for share and declaration as alleged ?
6. Whether the defendant No.11 proves that he is the bonafide purchaser for consideration for legal necessity in respect of Sl.No.4 property in schedule 'A' as alleged ?
7. Whether the suit is barred by limitation as alleged ?
8. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of partition and separate possession as claimed ?

9. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of declaration and permanent injunction as claimed ?
10. Whether the plaintiffs and counter claimant are entitled for the reliefs claimed ?
11. What order or decree ?

Hubballi.  
Date: 1/7/2022.

(Ganapathi Prashanth M)  
I Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,  
Hubballi