

ADDL. ISSUES

1. Whether the Defendant no.7 proves that she is the bonofide purchaser for consideration of Bl.No.70/2 and sale was for legal necessity as alleged?

2. Whether the suit is not properly valued as alleged?

Sd/-

Date:-17/06/2023

(Ganapathi Prashanth M)
I Addl., Senior
Civil Judge Hubballi.